This Assignment of Rights is valid and effective in the terms
of this Contract and in accordance with that provided in the
Mining Law and its Regulations.

SEGUNDA.- El precio por la cesión de la titularidad y

de los derechos derivados de las Concesiones es la
cantidad de US$455,160 (cuatrocientos cincuenta y cinco
mil ciento sesenta Dólares 00/100), moneda de los Estados
Unidos de América, misma cantidad que es pagada de la
siguiente manera: US$379,300 (trescientos setenta y nueve
mil trescientos Dólares 00/100), más la entrega de
2,500,000 acciones comunes de Golden Tag Resources Ltd.
por un valor de US$75,860 (setenta y cinco mil ochocientos
sesenta Dólares 00/100), más el correspondiente impuesto
al valor agregado respecto de ambas cantidades, la cual

SECOND.- The price for the assignment of the title
and of the rights derived from the Concessions is the
amount of  US$455,160 (United States dollars four hundred
and fifty-five thousand dollars and one hundred sixty) which
is being paid as to US$379,300 (US dollars three hundred
and seventy-nine thousand and three hundred) plus a
payment of 2,500,000 shares of Golden Tag Resources Ltd.,
valued at US$75,860 (US dollars seventy-five thousand
eight hundred and sixty), plus the corresponding value
added tax on both amounts, which amount shall be paid on
the Date of Ratification (as defined below) of this agreement.

será pagada en la Fecha de Ratificación (según se define
más adelante) de este contrato.

Minera William se obliga a entregar en la Fecha de